RECORDATION TRAL	07-27-1999	U.S. Department of commerce
		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101102243	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	; party(ies):
Charles Worden ☑ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of Arkansas ☐ Other	Name: Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc. Street Address: 1527 South Bowman Road City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72211 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - State of Arkansas □ Other	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Termination Statement Execution Date: 06/02/1999		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⋈ No 	B. Trademark Registration No. 75/507,461 75/507,346 75/507,345	o.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Joe D. Calhoun Gill Elrod Ragon, a professional association	7. Total fee (37 CFR§ 3.41): \$ 90.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.	
3801 TCBY Tower Little Rock, AR 72201	8. Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Signature	Dar Total number of pages comprising	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required co Commissioner of Pa 26/1999 DIGUYEN 00000310 75507461 Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive		
FC:481	-3513	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Date of Deposit: July 21, 1999

I hereby certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, first class mail, in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Selina C. Frazier 7/21/99 Selina C. Frazier

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S), REGISTRATION(S) AND/OR APPLICATION(S)

The undersigned owner of the trademark(s), registration(s) and/or application(s) (collectively the "Mark") described below, hereby assigns to AUTOLOGOUS WOUND THERAPY, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee") all rights, title and interest in the Mark, including (without limitation) all rights of the undersigned under that certain Settlement Agreement dated January 15, 1999 and Settlement Agreement dated May 17, 1999 between the undersigned and Autologous Blood Services, Inc. and its President, Bill Hutto. This Assignment includes that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of (and symbolized by) the Mark, and includes the following:

Registration or Applicaton <u>Number</u>	Registration or Application Date	<u>Mark</u>	Goods and <u>Services</u>
75/507,461	June 23, 1998	AUTOLOGOUS (and design)	Blood collection and treatment
75/507,346	June 23, 1998	AUTOLOGOUS PLATELET GEL	Blood collection and treatment
75/507,345	June 23, 1998	AUTOLOGOUS PLATELET JEL	Blood collection and treatment

Bv:

Charles E. Worden

Date: 6 - 2 - 99

State of Arkansas)
County of Pulaski)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this the 2rd day of May, 1999, before me, Selino Frage, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Charles E. Worden, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0108

GILL ELROD RAGON OWEN CALHOUN SKINNER & SHERMAN, P. A. ATTORNEYS

JOSEPH D. CALHOUN III* W.W. ELROD II, P.A. JOHN P. GILL DENNIS B. HAASE* CHARLES C. OWEN, P.A. HEARTSILL RAGON III, P.A. W. Bradford Sherman H. EDWARD SKINNER, P.A.

JUDY P. MCNEIL MARIE-B. MILLER, P.A. DRAKE MANN CHRISTOPHER L. TRAVIS ROGER H. FITZGIBBON, JR.

JOHN A. FOGLEMAN, OF COUNSEL

*registered patent attorney

July 21, 1999

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box: Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignments of Trademarks

Dear Sir or Madam:

You will find enclosed the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with fee in the amount of \$90;
- 2. Original Assignment; and
- 3. Return postcard acknowledging your receipt of the above.

Please record the Assignment and return it and the return postcard to me, and direct all future correspondence in this matter to me at this law office.

Very truly yours,

Joe D. Calhoun

[Patent Bar Reg. No. 40,293]

JDC/scf

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box: Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on July 21, 1999.

Selina C. Frazier (Date of Signature)

3801 TCBY Tower, Capitol and Broadway, Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 Telephone (501) 376-3800 Telefax (501) 372-3359 www.gill-law.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0109